

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 030842 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/14/2003 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/5/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to settle claim of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, for defense of various

police officers. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS PAYMENT

Attachments: 1. City Atty letter and claim for Guth.PDF, 2. City Atty letter and claim for Klabacheck and

Virchow.PDF, 3. City Atty letter and claim for Porter.PDF, 4. City Atty letter and claim for tomlinson, Gillum and Roberson.PDF, 5. City Atty letter and claim for Gilbert.PDF, 6. Fiscal Review Analysis.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/14/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/20/2003	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/20/2003	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/27/2003	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/5/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
11/7/2003	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

030842

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution to settle claim of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, for defense of various police officers. (City Attorney)

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of \$4,112.52 payable to Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, 1840 North Farwell Avenue, Suite 303, Milwaukee, WI 53202 to reimburse her for legal fees for defense of the following police officers:

POLICE OFFICERS AMOUNT

Matthew Guth \$510.95

Ronald Virchow and John Klabacheck \$418.00

William Tomlinson, DeRonn Gillum and

File #: 030842, Version: 0				
Adrian Roberson	\$1,269.57			
Kevin Porter	\$561.00			
Terrence Gilbert	\$1,353.00			
TOTAL	\$4,112.52			
· and he it				

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Fire & Police Discipline & Citizen Complaint Account No. 636506, Fund - 0001, Organization - 1490, Program - 2631, Sub Class S198.

CC-CC

AJZ/dkf

Eggert

10/8/03